
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:737
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
GAUGE CONVERSION BETWEEN DHASA-JUNAGADH
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the gauge conversion between Dhasa-Khijadia and Khijada-Junagadh rail lines were sanctioned in the last railway budget;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith budgetary allocation; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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